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From: Beaupre, David (PRT)
To: Navarrete, Joy (CPC); Dorland, Kanya (PRT)
Cc: Oshima, Diane (PRT); Paez, Mark (PRT); Kern, Chris (CPC); Bollinger, Brett (CPC)
Subject: RE: CEQA for Southern Waterfront Parking Lots - 19th and Illinois Parking etc
Date: Wednesday, August 26, 2015 1:21:25 PM


Joy,
 
I left you a voicemail, please call me when you get a moment
 
Thank you,
 
David Beaupre
Port of San Francisco
Pier 1
San Francisco CA 94111
415-274-0539
 
 
 
 


From: Navarrete, Joy (CPC) 
Sent: Wednesday, August 26, 2015 1:07 PM
To: Dorland, Kanya (PRT)
Cc: Beaupre, David (PRT); Oshima, Diane (PRT); Paez, Mark (PRT); Kern, Chris (CPC); Bollinger, Brett
(CPC)
Subject: RE: CEQA for Southern Waterfront Parking Lots - 19th and Illinois Parking etc
 
Thanks Kanya. So, David, Diane or Mark? Any information on my inquiry below?
 


From: Dorland, Kanya (PRT) 
Sent: Friday, August 21, 2015 10:59 AM
To: Navarrete, Joy (CPC)
Cc: Beaupre, David (PRT); Oshima, Diane (PRT); Paez, Mark (PRT)
Subject: CEQA for Southern Waterfront Parking Lots - 19th and Illinois Parking etc
 
Hello Joy:  Am writing to state that I have directed your questions regarding CEQA clearance for the


parking lot south of Crane Cove park at 19th and Illinois to Diane, David and Mark.  To follow-up on
your voice mail, am also directing your question regarding CEQA for the parking lot at Pier 80 next to
the Western Pacific site and Cesar Chavez Street to Diane, David and Mark because am not able to
find project files on either at this time.
 


From: Navarrete, Joy (CPC) 
Sent: Wednesday, August 19, 2015 11:45 AM
To: Dorland, Kanya (PRT)
Subject: 19th and Illinois Parking lot
 
Hi Kanya-
Do you have any information on the proposed 250-space parking lot just south of the proposed Crane Cove Park at
19th and Illinois? Was there CEQA clearance for the lot? Was it covered with Crane Cove Park? 
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Just a question that came up.
 
Thanks,
Joy
 
Joy Navarrete
San Francisco Planning Department
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400
San Francisco, CA 94103
p. 415.575.9040
f. 415.558.6409
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From: Navarrete, Joy (CPC)
To: Dorland, Kanya (PRT)
Cc: Beaupre, David (PRT); Oshima, Diane (PRT); Paez, Mark (PRT); Kern, Chris (CPC); Bollinger, Brett (CPC)
Subject: RE: CEQA for Southern Waterfront Parking Lots - 19th and Illinois Parking etc
Date: Wednesday, August 26, 2015 1:06:57 PM


Thanks Kanya. So, David, Diane or Mark? Any information on my inquiry below?
 


From: Dorland, Kanya (PRT) 
Sent: Friday, August 21, 2015 10:59 AM
To: Navarrete, Joy (CPC)
Cc: Beaupre, David (PRT); Oshima, Diane (PRT); Paez, Mark (PRT)
Subject: CEQA for Southern Waterfront Parking Lots - 19th and Illinois Parking etc
 
Hello Joy:  Am writing to state that I have directed your questions regarding CEQA clearance for the


parking lot south of Crane Cove park at 19th and Illinois to Diane, David and Mark.  To follow-up on
your voice mail, am also directing your question regarding CEQA for the parking lot at Pier 80 next to
the Western Pacific site and Cesar Chavez Street to Diane, David and Mark because am not able to
find project files on either at this time.
 


From: Navarrete, Joy (CPC) 
Sent: Wednesday, August 19, 2015 11:45 AM
To: Dorland, Kanya (PRT)
Subject: 19th and Illinois Parking lot
 
Hi Kanya-
Do you have any information on the proposed 250-space parking lot just south of the proposed Crane Cove Park at
19th and Illinois? Was there CEQA clearance for the lot? Was it covered with Crane Cove Park? 
 
Just a question that came up.
 
Thanks,
Joy
 
Joy Navarrete
San Francisco Planning Department
1650 Mission Street, Suite 400
San Francisco, CA 94103
p. 415.575.9040
f. 415.558.6409



mailto:/O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=707DDDE238E54BBFADED17663D1DBC88-JOY NAVARRETE

mailto:kanya.dorland@sfport.com

mailto:david.beaupre@sfport.com

mailto:diane.oshima@sfport.com

mailto:mark.paez@sfport.com

mailto:chris.kern@sfgov.org

mailto:brett.bollinger@sfgov.org

tel:415.575.9040

tel:415.558.6409






From: Joyce Hsiao
To: Kern, Chris (CPC); Bollinger, Brett (CPC)
Cc: Paul Mitchell
Subject: comments on 5M and other questions for EP
Date: Wednesday, August 26, 2015 12:49:19 PM
Attachments: 2015_0727_Rynne.pdf


Chris and Brett,
The attached comment letter submitted for the Warriors project also includes
comments on other project directed at the Planning Department.  For the Warriors
RTC, we intend on responding only to the comments pertaining the event center
and mixed use development (2nd full paragraph).  However, please note that the
third and fourth paragraphs pertain to other City projects, which we defer to you to
address as appropriate.


Thanks,
Joyce
-- 
Joyce S. Hsiao
Principal
Orion Environmental Associates
211 Sutter Street, #803
San Francisco, CA 94108
Phone (415) 951-9503
joyce@orionenvironment.com
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From: Gavin R
To: Kim, Jane (BOS)
Cc: Yadegar, Danny; Warriors, PLN (CPC)
Subject: Concerns about Warriors Arena & 5M Development
Date: Monday, July 27, 2015 4:13:08 PM




Dear Ms. Kim,




I've never taken the time to contact anyone at City Hall but two huge developments
currently under consideration demand responses.




I work at UCSF Mission Bay and am convinced that the proposed arena development
is a huge mistake. I am fortunate to be able to walk to work, but for my colleagues
game days at AT&T Park already involve forward planning, changes to schedules, or
work from home. Traffic is awful and the already glacial Muni cars are further
slowed. The arena development is completely ill-suited to a university campus and
medical center location--not to mention a prime waterfront site. The scale is ill
judged and and it just does not fit with a world class research institution. The site is
poorly served by public transport, just two routes--it only functions now because of
extensive private shuttle links.




Secondly I recently learned of the so-called 5M development two blocks from my
home (Russ St). I am horrified by the inappropriate scale of the plans. Retail and
service businesses are already being squeezed out of Soma, extending the FiDi
westward will not help. The plan strikes me as intentionally vague, with promises of
retail and art space, that just don't add up financially. Retail even in the Westfield is
struggling to survive, and arts organizations don't stand a chance. Witness the Mint
building which has sat closed--when that project for a museum (or a gallery,
something?) should have been a city priority.




While I'm taking the time to write I'm curious to know what is being done about the
vacant lot that used to be  a car park on 7th St at Minna. It's been ripped up and
become a eyesore, at night it's positively apocalyptic. I can only imagine what the
tourists in the 3 nearby hotels make of it. Surely the owner has a responsibility to
maintain even a vacant lot?




I could continue, but I won't.




Yours Gavin Rynne
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